

**PPA No.**

**Late Inder Sain Kaura (through LRs) Vs. UOI & Anr.**

04.10.2023

This is fresh appeal under Section 9 of the Public Premises (Eviction of Unauthorized Occupants) Act, 1971. It be checked and registered.

Present : Ms. Shobhana Takiar and Shri Kuljeet Singh,  
learned counsels for the appellant.

Along with the appeal an application under Section 151 CPC is also filed by the appellant praying for the stay of the impugned order dated 12.09.2023.

Heard the counsel for the appellant at length.

In view of the submissions made, the impugned order dated 12.09.2023 passed by the learned Estate Officer is stayed till next date of hearing.

Notice be issued to the respondents on filing PF and RC as well as through electronic modes returnable on 28.11.2023.

The record of the Estate Officer be summoned for the next date of hearing.

**(MADHU JAIN)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge  
South East District, Saket Courts  
New Delhi : 04.10.2023