

PPA No. 04/2023

Late Sh. Inder Sain Kaura (through LRs)

Vs.

Union of India & Anr.

27.04.2024

Present : None for the appellant.

Shri Dhiraj Bidhuri, learned counsel for
respondents.

Nobody has appeared on behalf of the appellant.

The record of the Estate Officer be summoned for
the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on 03.07.2024.

(RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

South East District, Saket Courts

New Delhi : 27.04.2024

At this stage, Ms. Razia, proxy counsel for appellant
appeared and filed the rejoinder. Copy be supplied. She is
apprised of the next date of hearing i.e. 03.07.2024.

Proxy counsel for appellant submitted that the
interim order already passed in the case be continued.
Accordingly, the interim order is continued till the next date of
hearing.

(RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

South East District, Saket Courts

New Delhi : 27.04.2024