

PPA NO. 04/2023

LATE INDER SAIN KAURA VS. UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

19.07.2025

Present: Proxy counsel for Mr. Kuljeet Singh, counsel for the appellant, *through Video Conferencing*.

None for the respondents.

1. Advocates are abstaining from work today.
2. Adjournment is requested by the proxy counsel for the appellant submitting that the main counsel is not available today.
3. **Matter be listed for e-filing of the requisition record by the respondents and filing of the hard copies of the same, supply of copies to the appellant, requisitioning of the original record on the next date and for consideration of the appeal on 06.09.2025.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 19.07.2025 (KSR)