

PPA No. 04/2023

Late Inder Sain Kaura Vs. Union of India & Anr.

25.10.2025

Present : Ms. Shobhana Takiar and Ms. Razia, learned
counsels for the appellant

Mr. Dhiraj Bidhuri, learned counsel for the
respondents along with Mr. Sunil Chandra Garhwal,
Consultant, L & DO.

Mr. Sunil Chandra Garhwal, Consultant, L & DO
submits that Mr. Neeraj Bakshi, Deputy Land & Development
Officer has been transferred and the new incumbent is yet to join.

The learned counsel for the appellant seeks time for
filing affidavit along with documents in compliance of order
dated 06.09.2025. Let the same be done before the next date of
hearing.

Put up for arguments on the appeal on 17.12.2025 at
12:30 pm.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 25.10.2025 (A)